

IMO Precision Controls Ltd. The Interchange, Frobisher Way, Hatfield, Hertfordshire AL10 9TG Telephone: +44 (0) 1707 414444, Fax: +44 (0) 1707 414445 E-mail: imo@imopc.com, Web: www.imopc.com

WEEE STATEMENT

European Directive 2012/19/EC Waste Electrical & Electronic Equipment – WEEE Directive

IMO Precision Controls recognises the need for conservation and sustainable development, hence continually aims to reduce the environmental effect of its activities. As such, IMO are in full support of the regulatory Directive 2012/19/EC on Waste Electrical and Electronic Equipment.

Where IMO Precision Controls is a supplier of component parts, our products are not directly included in the WEEE Directive, however, IMO products my fall under the Directive when they are used as a component in a product that falls within the scope of the WEEE Directive and, as such, this should be assessed based upon the type of unit being produced and not just the component parts thereof.

Where IMO Precision Controls components are used, it is our recommendation that they are not placed in either commercial or household waste collection schemes but be handled and disposed of as industrial waste and handed over to a designated collection point for the recycling of waste electronic and electrical equipment.



Where IMO Precision Controls supplies products on which is marked the above symbol, this indicates that the product must not be disposed of with other household waste but, as above, be handled and disposed of as industrial waste and handed over to a designated collection point for the recycling of waste electronic and electrical equipment.

As conditions of use of IMO products are outside our control, IMO Precision Controls make no warranties, express or implied, and assumes no liability in connection with any use of the information above.

Signed for and on behalf of IMO Precision Controls Ltd:

Swinam S.

Dr. Gurnam S Sagoo Quality & Reliability Manager 19 December 2023